WIMS-CIM Face-to-face Meeting February 8, 2008

Attendees:

Attendee Company Email Address
Ron Bergman Ricoh Co. ron.bergman@ricoh-usa.com
Shah Bhatti Samsung shah.bhatti@samsung.com
Nancy Chen Oki Data nchen@okidata.com
Peter Cybuck Sharp cybuckp@sharpsec.com
Lee Farrell Canon Inc. lee.farrell@cda.canon.com
Nam Heo Samsung n.heo@samsung.com
Rick Landau Dell Richard landau@dell.com
Harry Lewis InfoPrint Solutions HarryL@us.ibm.com
Ira McDonald High North blueroofmusic@gmail.com
Joe Murdock Sharp imurdock@sharplabs.com
Glen Petrie Epson Glen.petrie@eitc.epson.com
Ole Skov MPI-Tech ole.skov@mpitech.com
Jerry Thrasher Lexmark International Inc. thrasher@lexmark.com
Bill Wagner (phone) TIC wamwagner@comcast.net
Dave Whitehead Lexmark International Inc. david@lexmark.com
Craig Whittle Sharp cwhittle@sharplabs.com
Don Wright Lexmark International Inc. don@lexmark.com
Pete Zehler Xerox peter.zehler@xeroxlabs.com

WIMS-CIM STATUS

% Reviewed Rick’s slides (see ftp://ftp.pwg.org/pub/pwg/wims/white/PWG-F2F-200802-WIMS-
CIM-WG-session-01.pdf)

» CR status (CIM 2.18)
= 22 approved
= 2in process
= 5 withdrawn

= See wiki for current state (http://pwg-
wiki.wikispaces.com/DMTF+CIM+Core+Schema+Change+Requests)
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> Future

=  Finish printer classes

= Define CIM device alerts
= Add counter MIBS

= Update print and job service classes based on IPP and SM
= Write a print profile

ALERTS DISCUSSION

% Rick reviewed the slide posted on ftp:/ftp.pwg.org/pub/pwg/wims/white/PWG-F2F-200802-

Work to be done: minor changes to classes to print device classes

WIMS-CIM-IntroToCIMAlerts-01.pdf

» Define printer-related alerts in CIM terms
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Hundreds need to be classified into functional groups
“loc” field from the printer MIB cannot be standardized
General location, specific strings can be standardized
CIM alert objects in CIM_Indication

= Instindication: changes in instances process

= Alertindication: predefined with 25 properties

Rick explained how alerts happen: callbacks to async interface, system management
agent filters indication, checks subscription, and formats for a specific format.

Rick also reviewed Alertindication properties (see slides)

Pete suggested generalizing alerts for imaging (current alerts based on printer class —
may need to wait till Imaging parent class is created).

CIM Alert Registry also reviewed (500+ and growing)

WSDM and WS-Management is implemented on MS Windows

=  Open WS-Management is available on Linux (client and server)
=  Open WBEM is an add-on

Bill lobbied for greater participation among PWG members.



